ASM3P2811A/B and ASM3P2812A/B and ASM3P2814A/B
Low Power EMI Reduction IC
©2010 SCILLC.  All rights reserved. Publication Order Number:
OCTOBER 2010 – Rev. 2.1 ASM3P2811/D
Features
• FCC approved method of EMI attenuation
• Provides up to 15dB EMI reduction
• Generates a 1x, 2x and 4x low EMI spread spectrum

.
Rev. 2 | Page 7 of 7 | www.onsemi.com
Ordering Code
Part Number Marking Package Type Temperature
ASM3P2811AF-08SR ACH 8-Pin SOIC, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2811BF-08SR ACJ 8-Pin SOIC, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2812AF-08SR ACL 8-Pin SOIC, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2812AF-08TR ACL 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2812BF-08SR ACN 8-Pin SOIC, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2814AF-08SR ACP 8-Pin SOIC, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
ASM3P2814BF-08TR ACR 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape & Reel, Pb free 0°C to 70°C
A “microdot” placed at the end of last row of marking or just below the last row toward the center of package indicates Pb-free
ON Semiconductor and are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC reserves the right to make changes
without further notice to any products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular
purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability,